

1. L'article 6 de la Loi sur les banques est abrogé et remplacé par ce qui suit :

Section 6 of the Quebec Savings Banks Act is repealed and the following substituted therefor :

1. L'article 6 de la Loi sur les banques est abrogé et remplacé par ce qui suit :

Section 6 of the Quebec Savings Banks Act is repealed and the following substituted therefor :

1. L'article 6 de la Loi sur les banques est abrogé et remplacé par ce qui suit :

Section 6 of the Quebec Savings Banks Act is repealed and the following substituted therefor :

1. L'article 6 de la Loi sur les banques est abrogé et remplacé par ce qui suit :

Section 6 of the Quebec Savings Banks Act is repealed and the following substituted therefor :

BILL C-49

BILL C-49

CHAMBER OF COMMONS OF CANADA

THE HOUSE OF COMMONS OF CANADA

1980-81

1980-81